
C I T Y  C O U N C I L  P A R K S ,  S E A T T L E  C E N T E R ,  
L I B R A R I E S  A N D  G E N D E R  E Q U I T Y  

C O M M I T T E E  

 

T U E S D A Y ,  A P R I L  2 1 ,  2 0 1 5  

2014 Conservation Futures 



2014 Conservation Futures 

Details: 
 
• 6 Projects (8 properties), 6.9 acres, $3,622,846 
 

•University District  
•West Seattle Junction (2) 
•South park Plaza (2) 
•Baker Park Addition 
•48th & Charlestown 
•Smith Cove Park Addition 

 
• Seven properties acquired; one remaining in 
negotiation 
 
• Between 1989-2014, Parks has leveraged 
approximately $54M through CFT grants. 
 
 



2014 Conservation Futures 

 In order to receive the Conservation Futures awards from 
King County, the proposed ordinance: 

 
o Authorizes the Mayor to amend the Interlocal 

Cooperation Agreement between the City of Seattle and 
King County; 

 
o  Authorizes the deposit of the funds into the City of 

Seattle’s 2008 Parks Levy Fund. 
 
 

 


